

**Green Mountain Care Board** 144 State Street Montpelier, VT 05602 [phone] 802-828-2177 www.gmcboard.vermont.gov Kevin Mullin, Chair Jessica Holmes, PhD Robin Lunge, JD, MHCDS Maureen Usifer Tom Pelham Susan Barrett, JD, Executive Director

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 13, 2020 For more information, please call the Board at (802) 828 – 2177

## GREEN MOUNTAIN CARE BOARD MEETINGS IN MARCH

Unless otherwise noted, all Green Mountain Care Board meetings are held in the Pavilion Auditorium at 109 State Street, Montpelier, VT

Wednesday, March 4, 2020: No Board Meeting

Wednesday, March 11, 2020: Board Meeting (1:00 pm)

• FY 2021 Hospital Budget Guidance - First Draft

Wednesday, March 18, 2020: Board Meeting (1:00 pm)

- FY 2021 Hospital Budget Guidance Follow-up
- FY 2021 NPR/FPP Growth Limit Potential Vote
- Enforcement Discussion
- Hospital Sustainability Plan Discussion

\*\*Presenters and Board members will be participating by phone and web presentation. It is encouraged that the public call in to this meeting, though the web presentation will be projected on screen at the GMCB offices at 144 State St, Montpelier, VT. Call-in number: (802) 828-7667 Dial-in number: 395402661#

Wednesday, March 18, 2020: Primary Care Advisory Group Meeting (5:00 pm)

\*\*This meeting will be via conference call only. The call-in information can be seen <a href="here">here</a> on the PCAG agenda for March 18, 2020.

Wednesday, March 25, 2020: Certificate of Need Hearing (9:30 am)

- Silver Pines, LLC, Proposed Development of Medically Supervised Withdrawal Treatment Center for Substance Use Disorder in Stowe
  - \*\* This hearing is currently scheduled for the Pavilion Auditorium, but we recommend checking the GMCB website to confirm the location prior to attending.

Wednesday, March 25, 2020: Board Meeting (1:00 pm)

- FY 2021 Hospital Budget Guidance Potential Vote
- BCBSVT Provider Passport Program and Civica Rx Partnerships

\*\* This meeting is currently scheduled for the Pavilion Auditorium, but we recommend checking the GMCB website to confirm the location prior to attending.